



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-00039 Version: 2

Type: Departmental Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 12/23/2021 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the abolition of Improvement Zone No. 1 for

Vintage Ranch Tract 14,556, Fourth District, as follows: (EST. TIME: 15 MIN.)

Acting as the Board of Directors, Laguna County Sanitation District:

a) Hear and pass upon all protests and objections regarding the proposed abolition of Improvement

Zone No. 1 for Vintage Ranch Tract 14,556;

b) Adopt a Resolution finding that Improvement Zone No. 1 for Vintage Ranch Tract 14,556 is no longer benefited by the maintenance and operation of facilities within the Zone and abolishing the

Improvement Zone; and

c) Find that the recommended actions do not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act, pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5), in that it is a government

administrative activity that will not result in direct or indirect changes in the environment.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, LAGUNA COUNTY SANITATION DISTR

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Resolution of Intent to Abolish Improvement Zone No. 1 for Tract

14556, 3. Attachment B - Resolution to Abolish Improvement Zone No. 1 for Tract 14556, 4. Attachment C - Public Notice to Abolish Improvement Zone No. 1 for Tract 14556, 5. Adopted Resolution Attach. A, 6. Minute Order 1/11/2022, 7. Adopted Resolution Attach. B, 8. Minute Order

2/8/2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2022	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
1/11/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the abolition of Improvement Zone No. 1 for Vintage Ranch Tract 14,556, Fourth District, as follows: (EST. TIME: 15 MIN.)

Acting as the Board of Directors, Laguna County Sanitation District:

a) Hear and pass upon all protests and objections regarding the proposed abolition of Improvement Zone No. 1 for Vintage Ranch Tract 14,556;

b) Adopt a Resolution finding that Improvement Zone No. 1 for Vintage Ranch Tract 14,556 is no longer benefited by the maintenance and operation of facilities within the Zone and abolishing the Improvement Zone; and

File #: 22-00039.	Version:	2
-------------------	----------	---

c) Find that the recommended actions do not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act, pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5), in that it is a government administrative activity that will not result in direct or indirect changes in the environment.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE